

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).443/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CRLMA No.
1034/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAGDISH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 06.11.2008)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(AT CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel, further
week's time is granted for filing proof of service on the respondent 4.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master