

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No.3513/09 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).443/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CRLMA No.
1034/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAGDISH PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite notice of the matter having been given to the
respondents, when it is taken up, only the complainant is
represented and he prays for some time to file counter affidavit
to the application for interim orders. Four week' time is
granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any thereto, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

-2-

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings
in ST No. 149/06 (State Vs. Amar Pandey & Ors.) pending
before the Sessions Judge, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand.
Let this application be listed on the date already fixed in
respect of the main matter .

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master