

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).443/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in CRLMA No.
1034/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAGDISH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv

Mr. K. Radhakrishna,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since we have been informed that final report has been filed
by the CBI, which is under challenge in the High Court, let this matter
be adjourned for a period of three months for the present.

Leave is granted to the respondent no. 3 to file counter
affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed
four weeks thereafter.

...2/-

-2-

In the meantime, interim order passed on 19.03.2009 will
continue.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master